Shire Of East Pilbara							
Fees & Charges 2025/26 (Adopted)	GST Applic	Fee (Excluding GST)	Fee (Including GST)	Description			
WASTE SERVICES FEES & CHARGES (NEWMAN, NULLAGINE, MARBLE BAR) *NOTES: Kerbside recycling services only apply to Newman domestic properties.							
Commercial refuse collections only apply to Marble Bar and Nullagine commercial properties. Sewerage Area Rate							
Sewerage Area Rate (Newman only)	No	4.3 cents	4.3 cents	Cents in the dollar.			
Domestic Kerbside Collections							
Kerbside service - Weekly 240 litre general waste bin & fortnightly 240 litre recycle bin	No	468.30	468.30	Per Annum			
Additional General Waste Bin - frequency in line with regular servicing	No	373.80	373.80	Per Annum			
Additional Recycle Bin - frequency in line with regular servicing	No	315.00	315.00	Per Annum			
Replacement Bin	No	99.20	99.20	Per Bin			
Commercial Refuse Collections	Vaa	6.72	7.40	Incr Die			
Commercial Refuse Collection - Weekly 240 litre general waste bin	Yes	6.73	7.40	Per Bin			
Event & Short Term Hire 120 or 240 litre Wheelie Bins							
Event & Short Term Hire 120 or 240 litre general waste and/or recycle bins - includes delivery, 1 x empty and collection of bins - minimum charge of 2 bins. Maximum 2 days.	Yes	93.09	102.40	Daily charge.			
WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES - NEWMAN COMMER	CIAL WASTE	MANAGEMENT F	ACILITY				
*NOTES:							
Per tonne price applies for all items when weighbridge is in Weight reverts to cubic metres or quantity when weighbridg Material or items not listed must be approved by the Shire's A list of accepted and not accepted materials at the Facility	je not in oper Waste Depar	rtment prior to arr	ival at the Facility				
Weighbridge Only							
Weighbridge - Reprint Dockets	Yes	Free	Free	Each. Limit one additional copy per transaction.			
Weighbridge - Use for weight only (no disposal) Non Certification - Certificate Included	Yes	47.73	52.50	Each			
Weighbridge - Use for weight only (no disposal) Certified Weight - Certificate Included	Yes	100.27	110.30	Each			
Minimum Disposal Charge	Yes	15.00	16.50	Where minimum charge is otherwise not specified, minimum disposal charge applies			
Material Handling Fee - General	Yes	31.55	34.70	Per load, per operator required			
Material Handling Fee - Bulk or Large	Yes	63.18	69.50	Per load, per operator required			
Construction & Demolition (C & D)							
C & D Waste - includes bricks and building rubble (minus concrete)	Yes	71.18	78.30	Per Cubic Metre			
C & D Waste - includes bricks and building rubble (minus concrete)	Yes	165.36	181.90	Per Tonne			
C & D Waste - Concrete	Yes	58.23	64.05	Per Cubic Metre			
C & D Waste - Concrete	Yes	135.27	148.80	Per Tonne			
Commercial & Industrial (C & I) C & I Commercial Contractor - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	66.18	72.80	Per Cubic Metre			
C & I Commercial Contractor - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	150.36	165.40	Per Tonne			
	V	110.00	454.00	Des Outie Mate			
Rubber material - separated for recycling	Yes	140.00	154.00	Per Cubic Metre Per Tonne			
Rubber material - separated for recycling	Yes	318.18	350.00				
Poly pipe - separated for recycling Poly pipe - separated for recycling	Yes Yes	66.18 150.36	72.80 165.40	Per Cubic Metre Per Tonne			
Note:	1 69	100.00	100.40	i or round			
Hydraulic hoses are not accepted.							
Bulk or Large Bulk or Large Waste	Yes	72.18	79.40	Per Cubic Metre			
Bulk or Large Waste Bulk or Large Waste	Yes	165.36	181.90	Per Tonne			
Note:	163	100.00	101.00	1 or 10min			
Bulk or Large Waste is classified as any materials that are broug	ght to the Faci	lity that require add	itional handling to	unload.			
Mattresses							
Mattresses	Yes	74.36	81.80	Per Mattress			
Wood	V ₂ -	40.00	50.00	In Collis Mater Ballate all and Adofficers			
Australian Standard Wooden Pallets - undamaged, stacked and separated for recycling	Yes	46.30	50.93	Per Cubic Metre. Pallets other than 1165mm x 1165mm not applicable. Acceptance is subject to inspection and assessment at the weighbridge.			
Australian Standard Wooden Pallets - undamaged, stacked and separated for recycling	Yes	181.82	200.00	Per Tonne. Pallets other than 1165mm x 1165mm not applicable. Acceptance is subject to inspection			
Wood - pallets, wire wheels, structural timber and other wood	Yes	76.18	83.80	and assessment at the weighbridge. Per Cubic Metre			
Wood - pallets, wire wheels, structural timber and other wood	Yes	299.18	329.10	Per Tonne			

Shire Of East Pilbara				
Fees & Charges 2025/26 (Adopted)	GST Applic	Fee (Excluding GST)	Fee (Including GST)	Description
Commercial eWaste				
Commercial eWaste	Yes	335.73	369.30	Per Cubic Metre
Commercial eWaste	Yes	863.64	950.00	Per Tonne
Clean Fill & Drilling Muds		_	_	
Clean fill (uncontaminated soil, rock, sand, gravel or similar) suitable for re-use	Yes	Free	Free	
Drilling muds (MSDS and approval required)	Yes	26.09	28.70	Per Cubic Metre. Minimum charge \$16.50.
Drilling muds (MSDS and approval required)	Yes	50.09	55.10	Per Tonne. Minimum charge \$16.50.
Green Waste	103	30.03	33.10	Ter Torine. Willimitant Gharge \$10.00.
Green waste (Commercial) - separated	Yes	25.09	27.60	Per Cubic Metre
Green waste (Commercial) - separated	Yes	50.09	55.10	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Green waste (Commercial) - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	66.18	72.80	Per Cubic Metre
Green waste (Commercial) - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	150.36	165.40	Per Tonne
Note: Commercial green waste arises from commercial activities	s (including se	rvicing domestic ar	nd residential prem	ises).
Vehicle Batteries		-		·
Vehicle Batteries - including car, truck, motorcycle and boat -	Yes	22.09	24.30	Each. Up to 10 batteries.
Lead Acid batteries				
Vehicle Batteries in bulk numbers of 10+	Yes	390.91	430.00	Per Tonne
Note: Batteries not listed above will be charged as eWaste.				
Vehicle Bodies Car	Yes	180.45	198.50	Per Car
Cars	Yes	175.36	198.50	Per Tonne
Light Truck	Yes	501.18	551.30	Per Truck
Light Truck	Yes	180.45	198.50	Per Tonne
Large Truck	Yes	601.36	661.50	Per Truck
Large Truck	Yes	190.45	209.50	Per Tonne
Trailers	Yes	150.36		Per Trailer
Trailers	Yes	175.36	192.90	Per Tonne
Boats	Yes	150.36	165.40	Per Boat
Boats	Yes	175.36	192.90	Per Tonne
Tyres				
Car - Commercial	Yes	43.00	47.30	Each
Car - Commercial	Yes	1,155.00	1,270.50	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Light Truck - Commercial	Yes	51.55	56.70	Each
Light Truck - Commercial	Yes	1,517.73	1,669.50	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Large Truck - Commercial	Yes	59.18	65.10	Each
Large Truck - Commercial	Yes	1,565.45	1,722.00	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Tyres assorted and mixed	Yes	1,641.82	1,806.00	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Note: OTR or Haul Pack Tyres and above are not accepted.				
Steel products (recyclable)				
Steel products - separated for recycling	Yes	30.09	33.10	Per Cubic Metre
Steel products - separated for recycling	Yes	60.18	66.20	Per Tonne
Steel products - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	66.18	72.80	Per Cubic Metre
Steel products - co-mingled intended for landfill	Yes	150.36	165.40	Per Tonne
White Goods	•			
White Goods (Air conditioners, fridges etc.) - Commercial	Yes	30.09	33.10	Each. Must be de-gassed.
White Goods (Air conditioners, fridges etc.) - Commercial	Yes	60.18	66.20	Per Tonne. Must be de-gassed.
Hazardous and Other Waste				
Notes: 1) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) must be wrapped/contai 2) Fibrous asbestos is not accepted at the Facility. 3) Laboratory documentation demonstrating Class II landfill acce	eptance criteria	a must be presente	d to the Shire befo	re Contaminated Material is accepted.
Asbestos (Building Products)	Yes	175.36	192.90	Per Cubic Metre
Asbestos (Building Products)	Yes	280.64	308.70	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Asbestos (Contaminated Soils)	Yes	190.45	209.50	Per Cubic Metre
Asbestos (Contaminated Soils)	Yes	355.82	391.40	Per Tonne. Minimum charge 1 tonne.
Animal carcasses	Yes	28.64	31.50	Per Cubic Metre
Animal carcasses Medical	Yes Yes	57.27 167.91	63.00 184.70	Per Tonne. Minimum charge \$16.50. Per Cubic Metre
Medical	Yes	268.64	295.50	Per Tonne. Minimum charge \$16.50.
Contaminated Soils (assessment & approval required)	Yes	87.18	95.90	Per Cubic Metre
Contaminated Soils (assessment & approval required)	Yes	225.55	248.10	Per Tonne. Minimum charge \$16.50.
- (3.00	= : 35	

Shire Of East Pilbara				
Fees & Charges 2025/26 (Adopted)	GST Applic	Fee (Excluding GST)	Fee (Including GST)	Description
Liquid Waste				
Liquid waste (May to September)	No	212.80	212.80	Per Tonne. Written notice and a Controlled Waste Tracking Number is to be provided to, and approved by, the Shire before attending site.
Liquid waste (October to April)	No	192.90	192.90	Per Tonne. Written notice and a Controlled Waste Tracking Number is to be provided to, and approved by, the Shire before attending site.
Vehicle wash out	No	45.20	45.20	Per Vehicle. Written notice is to be provided to, and approved by, the Shire before attending site.
WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES - NEWMAN DOME	STIC WASTE M/	ANAGEMENT FAC	ILITY	
Items that fit in a car, utility and/or household trailer only	(7'x 5'trailer siz	ze maximum)		
NOTES: A list of accepted and not accepted materials at			Shire website.	
General Waste (food scraps, packaging, cans, paper, cardboard)	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Car, utility and/or household trailer only (7'x 5'trailer size maximum)
Green Waste - separated	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Personal domestic green waste only. Car, utility and/or household trailer only (7'x 5'trailer size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator.
Tyres - Car or 4WD	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Maximum 5 tyres.
Vehicle batteries	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge.
Vehicle bodies - Car or 4WD	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Single car body towed in on domestic car trailer behind private vehicle only. Any other
Steel products - separated	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge.
White Goods (Air conditioners, fridges etc.)	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Must be de-gassed.
eWaste	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge.
Paint	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Maximum 20L.
Oils (cooking and motor etc)	Yes	Free		No Charge. Maximum 20L.
WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES - MARBLE BAR & Items that fit in a car, utility and/or household trailer only NOTES: A list of accepted and not accepted materials at	/ (7'x 5'trailer siz	ze maximum)		No Charge. Car, utility and/or household trailer only
General Waste (food scraps, packaging, cans, paper, cardboard)				(7'x 5'trailer size maximum)
Green Waste - separated	Yes	Free	Free	No Charge. Personal domestic green waste only. Car, utility and/or household trailer only (7'x 5'trailer
				size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator.
Tyres - Car or 4WD	Yes	Free	Free	size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator. No Charge. Maximum 5 tyres.
Tyres - Car or 4WD Vehicle batteries	Yes	Free Free	Free Free	size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator. No Charge. Maximum 5 tyres. No Charge.
Vehicle batteries Steel products - separated	Yes Yes	Free Free		size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator. No Charge. Maximum 5 tyres. No Charge. No Charge.
Vehicle batteries	Yes	Free	Free	size maximum). No green waste collected by a commercial operator. No Charge. Maximum 5 tyres. No Charge.

Note: Paint, oil, asbestos containing material (ACM), contaminated soils and liquid wastes are not accepted at the Refuse Sites. Refer to gate signage for acceptable waste materials.

WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES - MARBLE BAR & NULLAGINE COMMERCIAL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY

Commerical waste disposal is not accepted at the Refuse Sites without prior approval by the Shire's Waste Department. As a result no fees are listed and will be provided at the approval stage.